
Part 1 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 2 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-



doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

  



Part 1 – Thursday, September 4, 2025 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

 

Part 2 – Thursday, September 4, 2025 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 



doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Friday, September 5, 2025 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

 

Part 2 – Friday, September 5, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 



(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 



09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Monday, September 8, 2025 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

 

Part 2 – Monday, September 8, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 



(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 



09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Tuesday, September 9, 2025 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

 

Part 2 – Tuesday, September 9, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 



(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 



09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Wednesday, September 10, 2025 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

 

Part 2 – Wednesday, September 10, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 



(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 



09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Thursday, September 11, 2025 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

 

Part 2 – Thursday, September 11, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 



(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 



09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Friday, September 12, 2025 

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 



I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

 

Part 2 – Friday, September 12, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 



$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 



(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Friday, September 12b, 2025 

 

Today is another Friday, payday. I was not paid, though. That is not right. 

 

I DEMAND MY MONEY IMMEDIATELY. YOU HERE AT OR OF THE WHITE HOUSE IN 
WASHINGTON, D.C. ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO IMMEDIATELY MAKE ADEQUATE PAYMENT 
ARRANGEMENTS WITH ME. 

 

You know I have a lot involved and with much substance, as is herein expressed, but 
nothing out of all this disclosed is not very much, is not good at all, and is very bad. You do 
not have a right to cause nothing instead. Stop wasting the time. Provide an acknowledging 
right now.  

 

I want my money now. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I am 
supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 



At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 

 

 

Part 2 – Friday, September 12, 2025 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 



I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 



(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 



09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Monday, September 15, 2025 

 

You here at the White House, Trump, and of the Trump administration know I have a lot 
involved and with much substance, as is herein expressed, but nothing out of all this 
disclosed is not very much, is not good at all, and is very bad. I have communicated and 
informed various official locations through these times. You do not have a right to cause 
nothing instead. Stop wasting my time. Provide me with an acknowledging right now.  

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me. The money can be considered 
pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 

 

 

Part 2 – Monday, September 15, 2025 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 



$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 



(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 



09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Tuesday, September 16, 2025 

 

You here at the White House, Trump, and of the Trump administration know I have a lot 
involved and with much substance, as is herein expressed, but nothing out of all this 
disclosed is not very much, is not good at all, and is very bad. I have communicated and 
informed various official locations through these times. You do not have a right to cause 
nothing instead. Stop wasting my time. Provide me with an acknowledging right now.  

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency 
right now. I request communication immediately.  

 

 

 

Part 2 – Tuesday, September 16, 2025 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 



$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 



(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 



09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Tuesday, September 16, 2025 - PM 

 

Everything ongoing that is a damage or injustice concerning my claims must be the 
responsibility of Trump himself and, following, his family and any related business 
organizations because Mr. Trump himself has had full opportunities to advance the 
situation, do his job, and make good faith efforts. The United States must remain 
vicariously liable but in back of Trump and his family and any related business 
organizations because Trump appears to be making a mockery of everything and everyone, 
including the United States, which is inexcusable and cannot be tolerated.  

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025.  

 

 

 

Part 2 – Tuesday, September 16, 2025 - PM 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately.  

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 



$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 



(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 



09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Wednesday, September 17, 2025 

 

Everything ongoing that is a damage or injustice concerning my claims must be the 
responsibility of Trump himself and, following, his family and any related business 
organizations because Mr. Trump himself has had full opportunities to advance the 
situation, do his job, and make good faith efforts. The United States must remain 
vicariously liable but in back of Trump and his family and any related business 
organizations because Trump appears to be making a mockery of everything and everyone, 
including the United States, which is inexcusable and cannot be tolerated.  

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025.  

 

 

 

Part 2 – Wednesday, September 17, 2025 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately.  

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 



$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 



(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 



09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Thursday, September 18, 2025 - AM 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025.  

 

 

 



Part 2 – Thursday, September 18, 2025 - AM 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately.  

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 



Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 



adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 



09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Thursday, September 18, 2025 - PM 

 

Where is the money? You of the White House did not pay any of the money yet. According 
to the media, Trump is enormously profiting from crypto currency with his family members 
while all these financial matters are being neglected. Trump wealth went from an estimated 
$4 billion in 2024 to $7.3 billion this year in September 2025 by using the United States 
resources to manipulate the crypto currency in favor of the Trump family and businesses. 
Everyone else was left out of everything and not provided with any offers or opportunities or 
even paid money that was owed or due, such as herein expressed. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



 

 

 

Part 2 – Thursday, September 18, 2025 - PM 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025.  

 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately.  

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 



 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 



(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 



09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Friday, September 19, 2025 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 



awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025.  

 

 

 



Part 2 – Friday, September 19, 2025 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately.  

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 



Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 



adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 



09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Friday, September 19, 2025 - PM 

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025.  

 

 

 

Part 2 – Friday, September 19, 2025 - PM 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately.  

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 



$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 



(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 



09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 AM & PM 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Friday, September 19 PM2, to Sunday, September 21, 2025 

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or any other item is valued at whatever it is according to the value of dollars and 
crosses. The United States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value 
of my $1 million in the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of 
Trump, the Trump administration or anyone or anything else of or seemingly of the United 
States. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency is not crypto currency and is 
authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully backed by government 
powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United States as a country has a 
duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 million fund and for 
additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into this universal 
currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting and declared by law with valid authority 
concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 



I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 



I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025.  

 

 

 

Part 2 – Friday, September 19 PM2, to Sunday, September 21, 2025 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately.  

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 



Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 



$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 



 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Sunday, September 21, 2025 

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 
million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 



I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 



I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

 

 

 

 

Part 2 – Friday, September 19, 2025 - PM 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 



Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 



$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 



 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Monday, September 22, 2025 

 

You have been acting non-mutually, not cooperating, and not facilitating. In so doing, you 
have been causing me much aggravation, extra work, and to go much longer. You have been 
making me have to fight against you and everyone else. I am supposed to be rewarded and 
honored, and I am supposed to be pleased with what I see.  

 

I should not have to fight against everyone or anyone. I should not have to explain any 
further, and I should not have to go any longer without a sufficiency on the part of the 
United States and people associated with the United States. I am a good person and a 
successful person. There is no right to ruin my good traits or my success, including most 
especially with and concerning the United States.  

 

My claims are long overdue at being advanced. With my claims advanced, of course, the 
situation would be good for me and with me. That is what I have rights to and expect to see. 
I have already been through a very long time, so I want to see progress and improvement in 
the present times. I want to be treated like I am a very important person and be honored as I 
am supposed to be in regard of my extraordinary societal merits involved.  

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 



million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 2 – Monday, September 22, 2025 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 3 – Monday, September 22, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 



 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1,000,000 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee; God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 



for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 



09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

09/21/2025 

09/22/2025 

 

 

  



Part 1 – Monday, September 22b, 2025 

 

You have been acting non-mutually, not cooperating, and not facilitating. In so doing, you 
have been causing me much aggravation, extra work, and to go much longer. You have been 
making me have to fight against you and everyone else. I am supposed to be rewarded and 
honored, and I am supposed to be pleased with what I see.  

 

I should not have to fight against everyone or anyone. I should not have to explain any 
further, and I should not have to go any longer without a sufficiency on the part of the 
United States and people associated with the United States. I am a good person and a 
successful person. There is no right to ruin my good traits or my success, including most 
especially with and concerning the United States.  

 

My claims are long overdue at being advanced. With my claims advanced, of course, the 
situation would be good for me and with me. That is what I have rights to and expect to see. 
I have already been through a very long time, so I want to see progress and improvement in 
the present times. I want to be treated like I am a very important person and be honored as I 
am supposed to be in regard of my extraordinary societal merits involved.  

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 



million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 2 – Monday, September 22b, 2025 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I reiterate violations of my Claim 7 and Claim 2. I communicated to Harvard Law School 
myself. I emailed plenty of information, including more than 5 letters. Nothing was 
regarded as being necessary to work further on or work out by Harvard Law School. After a 
few times of Harvard referring to looking into the S.J.D. program and its application 
available next year in 2026 for the Fall season of 2026, and myself giving a reasonable time 
line of 30 days,  which was until September 21, 2025, Harvard Law School ignored my 
communication, did not communicate back to me, and would not and did not 
communicate further to me, despite my valid and requiring active claims with the United 
States. I report this violation of my Claim 7 and Claim 2 and request the United States to do 
something about it. 

 

My direct communication to Harvard Law School was emailed to 
deansoffice@law.harvard.edu, jdadmiss@law.harvard.edu, and 
gpquery@law.harvard.edu.  

 

For copies of the emailed letters directly sent to Harvard Law School, see 
https://www.godsmiraclecross.com/realm, Letters to Harvard Law School (HLS), 
08/11/2025, 08/14/2025, 08/21/2025, 09/02/2025, 09/03/2025, and 09/21/2025. 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

https://www.godsmiraclecross.com/realm


I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 3 – Monday, September 22b, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1 million 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 



$1,000,000 Republican National Committee, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 



Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

Thank you. 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

09/21/2025 

09/22a&b/2025  



Joseph Mallon 

P.O. Box 474 

Souderton, PA 18964 

September 27, 2025 

The White House, Donald Trump, Trump Administration, and United States, 

 

Part 1 – Tuesday, September 23, 2025 and on Until Settled 

 

You have been acting non-mutually, not cooperating, and not facilitating. In so doing, you 
have been causing me much aggravation, extra work, and to go much longer. You have been 
making me have to fight against you and everyone else. I am supposed to be rewarded and 
honored, and I am supposed to be pleased with what I see.  

 

I should not have to fight against everyone or anyone. I should not have to explain any 
further, and I should not have to go any longer without a sufficiency on the part of the 
United States and people associated with the United States. I am a good person and a 
successful person. There is no right to ruin my good traits or my success, including most 
especially with and concerning the United States.  

 

My claims are long overdue at being advanced. With my claims advanced, of course, the 
situation would be good for me and with me. That is what I have rights to and expect to see. 
I have already been through a very long time, so I want to see progress and improvement in 
the present times. I want to be treated like I am a very important person and be honored as I 
am supposed to be in regard of my extraordinary societal merits involved.  

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 



From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 
million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 2 – Tuesday, September 23, 2025 and on Until Settled 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 

Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 



At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 3 – Tuesday, September 23, 2025 and on Until Settled 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 



I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 

$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1 million 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 



(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 



 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 

09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

09/21/2025 

09/22/2025 

09/23/2025 

09-27-2025 – Mailed hardcopy 

  



Part 1 – Saturday, September 27, 2025 

 

You have been acting non-mutually, not cooperating, and not facilitating. In so doing, you 
have been causing me much aggravation, extra work, and to go much longer. You have been 
making me have to fight against you and everyone else. I am supposed to be rewarded and 
honored, and I am supposed to be pleased with what I see.  

 

I should not have to fight against everyone or anyone. I should not have to explain any 
further, and I should not have to go any longer without a sufficiency on the part of the 
United States and people associated with the United States. I am a good person and a 
successful person. There is no right to ruin my good traits or my success, including most 
especially with and concerning the United States.  

 

My claims are long overdue at being advanced. With my claims advanced, of course, the 
situation would be good for me and with me. That is what I have rights to and expect to see. 
I have already been through a very long time, so I want to see progress and improvement in 
the present times. I want to be treated like I am a very important person and be honored as I 
am supposed to be in regard of my extraordinary societal merits involved.  

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 



million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 2 – Saturday, September 27, 2025 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 3 – Saturday, September 27, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 



$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1 million 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 



(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 



09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

09/21/2025 

09/22/2025 

09/23/2025 

09-27-2025  

 

 

  



Part 1 – Monday, September 29, 2025 

 

You have been acting non-mutually, not cooperating, and not facilitating. In so doing, you 
have been causing me much aggravation, extra work, and to go much longer. You have been 
making me have to fight against you and everyone else. I am supposed to be rewarded and 
honored, and I am supposed to be pleased with what I see.  

 

I should not have to fight against everyone or anyone. I should not have to explain any 
further, and I should not have to go any longer without a sufficiency on the part of the 
United States and people associated with the United States. I am a good person and a 
successful person. There is no right to ruin my good traits or my success, including most 
especially with and concerning the United States.  

 

My claims are long overdue at being advanced. With my claims advanced, of course, the 
situation would be good for me and with me. That is what I have rights to and expect to see. 
I have already been through a very long time, so I want to see progress and improvement in 
the present times. I want to be treated like I am a very important person and be honored as I 
am supposed to be in regard of my extraordinary societal merits involved.  

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 



million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 2 – Monday, September 29, 2025 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 3 – Monday, September 29, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 



$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1 million 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 



(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 



09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

09/21/2025 

09/22/2025 

09/23/2025 

09-27-2025  

09-29-2025 – Also sent the material to Help with a Federal Agency – Selected category of 
Education because of nothing relevant being dealt with or worked out beyond the Student 
Loans, which were never all that there was involved and as I said since then to now 

 

  



Part 1 – Monday, September 29, 2025 

 

You have been acting non-mutually, not cooperating, and not facilitating. In so doing, you 
have been causing me much aggravation, extra work, and to go much longer. You have been 
making me have to fight against you and everyone else. I am supposed to be rewarded and 
honored, and I am supposed to be pleased with what I see.  

 

I should not have to fight against everyone or anyone. I should not have to explain any 
further, and I should not have to go any longer without a sufficiency on the part of the 
United States and people associated with the United States. I am a good person and a 
successful person. There is no right to ruin my good traits or my success, including most 
especially with and concerning the United States.  

 

My claims are long overdue at being advanced. With my claims advanced, of course, the 
situation would be good for me and with me. That is what I have rights to and expect to see. 
I have already been through a very long time, so I want to see progress and improvement in 
the present times. I want to be treated like I am a very important person and be honored as I 
am supposed to be in regard of my extraordinary societal merits involved.  

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 



million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 2 – Monday, September 29, 2025 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 3 – Monday, September 29, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 



$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1 million 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 



(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 



09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

09/21/2025 

09/22/2025 

09/23/2025 

09-27-2025  

09-29-2025 – Also sent the material to Help with a Federal Agency – Selected category of 
Education because of nothing relevant being dealt with or worked out beyond the Student 
Loans, which were never all that there was involved and as I said since then to now 

 

  



Part 1 – Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

 

You have been acting non-mutually, not cooperating, and not facilitating. In so doing, you 
have been causing me much aggravation, extra work, and to go much longer. You have been 
making me have to fight against you and everyone else. I am supposed to be rewarded and 
honored, and I am supposed to be pleased with what I see.  

 

I should not have to fight against everyone or anyone. I should not have to explain any 
further, and I should not have to go any longer without a sufficiency on the part of the 
United States and people associated with the United States. I am a good person and a 
successful person. There is no right to ruin my good traits or my success, including most 
especially with and concerning the United States.  

 

My claims are long overdue at being advanced. With my claims advanced, of course, the 
situation would be good for me and with me. That is what I have rights to and expect to see. 
I have already been through a very long time, so I want to see progress and improvement in 
the present times. I want to be treated like I am a very important person and be honored as I 
am supposed to be in regard of my extraordinary societal merits involved.  

 

You at the White House, including Trump and the Trump administration, have not worked 
out anything yet or paid any of the money due or owed. I have claims concerning the United 
States. I report violations and a deficiency on the part of the United States resulting from 
Trump and the Trump administration. 

 

From now on we will take a $1 million portion of the United States money due me and make 
a fund of God’s Miracle Cross money currency. Each dollar or cross has the value of $1. 
Gold or other items are valued according to their value in dollars and crosses. The United 
States as a nation owes me my $1 million and the backing of the value of my $1 million in 
the form of crosses (God’s Miracle Crosses currency), regardless of Trump, the Trump 
administration or anyone or anything else. The God’s Miracle Crosses and Faces currency 
is not crypto currency and is authentic United States and Universal money – currency, fully 
backed by government powers and divine life forces according to the values. The United 
States as a country has a duty to provide its security for functioning and investing of my $1 



million fund and for additional investors from anywhere in the world to invest securely into 
this universal currency fund. This funded $1 million is a starting point and declared by law 
with valid authority concerning the United States. Consider this declaration hereby 
ordered. 

 

I want my money today. You owe me money. I demand money that is owed and due me. I 
am supposed to be honored. What about the United States fulfilling some of its 
responsibilities? 

 

In accord with my claims 2 and 7, I contacted Harvard Law School. You here at the White 
House and of the Trump administration should have contacted Harvard Law School first on 
my behalf, but you did not, and I was not going to wait longer. If anyone from Harvard Law 
School contacts you here at the White House in reference to anything involving me, I 
request you treat the person respectfully and that you honor everything involved. My 
materials must be accessible on request, and appropriate communication and functioning 
must be active. You should have money matters handled and able to be handled 
adequately concerning Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 2 – Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

 

I request an accounting of my money the United States owes me. The United States must 
state at least some of the money the United States owes me and that I would confirm. The 
money can be considered pursuant to my claims concerning the United States. 

 

With some of my money the United States owes me, I request $1 million be set for Harvard 
Law School to work on my S.J.D. degree being bestowed to me. This money has to be 
immediately set for fees that Harvard Law School has. No money is to be paid to Harvard if 
Harvard Law School does not do the work involved with me earning my S.J.D. degree from 
Harvard Law School. 

 



Pursuant to my claim number 4 concerning the United States, I want another million dollars 
immediately paid to me. I want to get my finances together with this $1 million. I want to 
pay off my house. I need a new car. I want to go to a few stores comfortably. 

 

Pursuant to claim number 1, I want $1 million to be set for expenses with the Republican 
National Committee as the RNC is working with me to increase the knowledge and 
awareness of God’s Miracle Cross concerning the United States, including through the past 
more than 30 years.  

 

I also heard that SEPTA (Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority) needs money 
right now. I request $1 million be set aside for SEPTA to advertise God’s Miracle Cross on its 
public transportation vehicles throughout southeastern Pennsylvania. This project will help 
the United States with claim number 1 in terms of God’s Miracle Cross being nationally 
worked with concerning the United States. 

 

I want another few million dollars to go to claim number 6. I am allocating $3 million to the 
United States supporting and promoting healthcare research. Specifically, I want $2 million 
to go to regenerative stem cells research, and I want $1 million to go to regenerative kidney 
stem cells research. 

 

I want another $1 million pursuant to claim number 1. I want to sponsor some events 
throughout the country. Knowledge and awareness of God’s Miracle Cross will be 
increased.  

 

At least $1 million of my back pay must be immediately paid to me. My professional 
position concerning the United States has to be straightened out pursuant to claim number 
4. 

 

I request the specified $9 million be set immediately for the purposes I stated and pursuant 
to my claims concerning the United States. 

 



My claims are not worked through yet. I am not seeing a sufficiency right now. I request 
communication immediately. 

 

I have claims concerning the United States and have been reporting about them through 
this whole year of 2025. 

 

I report violations of Claim 7 and Claim 2. The United States is liable for violations of the 
claims because these are claims concerning the United States. What is the United States 
going to do about violations? 

 

I myself have enough to deal with the United States and every country of the world.  

 

I declare my rights pursuant my claims. 

 

Part 3 – Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

 

Requested Money for United States to Immediately Set 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 5, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of an annuity, which is a fixed deferred annuity with a 10-year 
accumulation period, estimated at more than doubling my money before annuitizing if I 
choose at the end of the 10-year accumulation period. 

 

I request that in accord with my United States claim number 2, $500 million be immediately 
paid to me in the form of a variable annuity, which is a deferred variable annuity and has a 
10-year accumulation period. 

 

$500,000,000 University of Phoenix, Claim 5, Fixed Deferred Annuity 

$500,000,000 Law Cases with U.S., Judicial level, Claim 2, Variable Deferred Annuity 

 



$1,000,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set for Annuities 

 

Plus, 

 

$1,000,000 Back pay to me, Claim 3 

$1,000,000 Events nationally, Claim 1, Increasing awareness of God’s Miracle Cross 

$3,000,000 U.S. Healthcare research, Claim 6, to be allocated $2 million and $1 million 

$2,000,000 Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 Kidney Regenerative Stem Cell research 

$1,000,000 SEPTA, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Republican National Committee, God’s Miracle Cross national work, Claim 1 

$1,000,000 Past debt owed to me, Claim 4 

$1,000,000 Harvard Law School (For if HLS does work involved) Claims 2 and 7 

 

$9,000,000 Total requested for United States to immediately set 

 

I repeat my claims following. 

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – involving the United States – has to be nationally worked with 
since more than 30 years ago 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 
cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 



(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to 
pay, plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 
adding on to this healthcare claim is necessary because of additional costs being added 
for the months of January and February, and any additional months, of 2025 when these 
claims were not sufficiently advanced or secured 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business doctorate. I have a post-
doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School.  

 

Claims concerning the United States 

 

I request, demand, and order that the United States immediately communicate to me 
respectfully and honorably. 

 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

 

09/01/2025 

09/02/2025 

09/03/2025 



09/04/2025 

09/05/2025 

09/08/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/10/2025 

09/11/2025 

09/12/2025 

09/12/2025b 

09/15/2025 

09/16/2025 

09/16/2025-PM 

09-17-2025 

09-18-2025 AM & PM 

09/19/2025 

09/21/2025 

09/22/2025 

09/23/2025 

09-27-2025  

09-29-2025 – Also sent the material to Help with a Federal Agency – Selected category of 
Education because of nothing relevant being dealt with or worked out beyond the Student 
Loans, which were never all that there was involved and as I said since then to now 

 

  



Request for Contact Information for Education Claims concerning United States 

 

I want to know where I can communicate to actively and functionally concerning the United 
States. I also express the necessity of the United States working out this situation in a 
reasonable way because that right intent in a constructive direction is important and 
necessary for all parties involved, including the United States. I have already abundantly 
communicated in every direction relevant concerning the United States, but the people of 
the United States, and including most especially the people associated with the Trump 
administration, do not have the matters involved dealt with yet and do not even have any 
active communication present. The Trump administration has no active good faith efforts 
being made yet when I have provided the Trump administration with important and relevant 
information since 7 years ago and including actively up to the present times.  

 

I have claims concerning the United States.  Two of my claims concerning the United States 
involve education. I want to know where I can communicate to specifically to work on these 
education claims. I request a direct communication line. I request specific contact 
information for me to communicate relevantly about my education claims concerning the 
United States. I was previously sending information to the U.S. Department of Education. I 
made requests for improvement of that communication situation, and I made my good 
faith efforts by sending relevant communication in other directions, such as in this 
direction, which is to the White House. Now, there is less communication instead of more. 
There is less communication now as a direct result of Trump and the Trump administration 
working to shut down the U.S. Department of Education. The U.S. Department of Education 
is being lessened to points of being completely shut down. Where do I communicate to 
about my United States education claims? Where can I communicate to now with 
communication relevant to the U.S. Department of Education? Where can I follow-up with 
my education claims concerning the United States?  

 

U.S. Education Claims – 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me 

 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 
thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a 
doctoral dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business law doctorate. I have a post-



doctoral dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law 
edition of my post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have 
to have secured a doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a 
qualified American law school such as Harvard Law School. 

 

I request contact information for my education claims concerning the United States. 

 

 

Posted on White House contact online site 

 

04/13/2025 

 

09-30-2025 Sent through United States electronic system 

 

 

  



Posted on Truth Social site because of Trump having no open communication line and not 
being sure hardcopy mail to the White House is a valid open communication line 
currently… 

 

Part 1 

Dated: January 28, 2025 

Donald Trump, Office of the United States President, the White House, and for informational 

purposes, to the United States, and others relevant, 

I am Joseph Mallon. You should know who I am. My professional / official materials have been 

in your administration’s personnel department since 2017 (see DeStefano letter dated June 2017, 

Volume I, Worthiness of Director Position, Perspectives | gmcrsswebsite -

https://www.godsmiraclecross.com/perspectives). My materials and directorship was after 25 

years directly involving the United States. My materials and directorship continued through the 

next years of 2017, 2018, 2019, and 2020 and on to now in 2025, but concerning my areas of 

official United States involvement, you and your administration did not take care of your end of 

the United States government functioning. I did my job, though, and was very successful on 

many occasions through the years. Because your and your administration’s end of the U.S. 

government functions were not completed, I have not been paid yet or honored. I require being 

paid and honored, and I will not just say about this issue and have to have, as I requested in the 

past more than once, U.S. Attorneys and/or CPAs to do the work on the finances and laws 

involved so that the work done is regarded and followed-through with appropriately. To facilitate 

the process in the summer of 2024, I made claims concerning the United States and sent them in 

hard-copy form and electronically to the White House. These claims are not worked through yet 

and are still requiring to be worked through.  

 

My claims are from before your times (quarter-century) in the White House previously, went 

through your times in the White House (2017-2020), went through the Biden times (2021-2024), 

and are back in your times since eight years and continuing (your White House times, Biden’s 

White House times, and now your continuing times, which is eight years now and any further 

time added on in the next four years). You cannot just quickly deal with everything involved 

because what is involved will not be handled like that. You cannot just not deal with these areas 

because they will still be present requiring and concerning the United States. These are claims 

concerning the United States and not just involving you, your administration, any political-

oriented person, or political party, and the United States will continue having vicarious liability. 

These areas are good and best for the United States, but also the United States has to be liable – 
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accountable, responsible – for what people associated or not with the United States are causing 

concerning the United States before these areas are secured. 

 

Part 2 

I am the discoverer of God’s Miracle Cross, which was an authentic miracle I worked with since 

discovery in 1981. I communicated about this miracle cross to the White House since 1983. I 

went into law school in 1990 and had all issues come up after 10 years in 1991 during the first 

Iraq War. I made law cases in U.S. Courts in 1992 and which went into 1993 from the U.S. 

District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, to the U.S. Appeals Court for the Third 

Circuit, and to the U.S. Supreme Court, followed by my own God’s Court that I established 

because I have a God’s Miracle Cross (Dist. Ct. Case Number: 92-3242; Apls. Ct., 3rd Cir. 

Number: 92-1736; S.Ct. Number: 93-5183; and G.Ct. Number: 93-0001). These law cases still 

have to be completed with them being worked out. They cannot just be not worked out and have 

to be worked out satisfactorily according to the law involved. This law involved concerns now 

more than 40 years of rights and interests of people and the United States. 

 

I received my MBA (Master of Business Administration) degree in 2006 from the University of 

Phoenix. My first published book came out at the same time, Dream Book: From the Book of 

Dreams (Second edition set as titled, “God’s Miracle Cross Dream Book: from the Book of 

Dreams”). These were the times of the Second Iraq War. I went from the MBA program into the 

doctoral program. I completed the doctoral program on an A grade (GPA) level in 2012 and 

including with an excellent dissertation. The University of Phoenix did not do its required work 

on the doctoral program and left the doctorate unissued and unrewarded, although earned as of in 

2012. 

 

Through the next years, more advanced level doctoral work was done and to points of going 

beyond the bounds of the University of Phoenix to points of post-doctoral work and to the White 

House in 2017, 2018, and 2019. Student loans were also a national issue in these years. I 

established and advanced my student loans defense and included the student loans status in 

director reports I made to the White House. The public’s student loans defenses accumulated 

tremendously, and after years of this accumulation, a class action law case was made in 

California. The class action law case was not one of my law cases, but I had some involvement 

because of my student loans defense, which made me a member of the class action law case, 

(Sweet v. DeVos / Cardona, 2020, No. 19-cv-3674, N.D. Cal. United States District Court for the 

Northern District of California ). With my involvement and background, I communicated 

relevantly to the White House, to the PPSL (Project of Predatory Student Lending), and to the 



U.S. District Court in California. This class action law case eventually in 2024, after more than 

five years, led to the complete discharge of my approximately $250,000 of student loans. 

 

Part 3 

 

While the national student loans issue was continuing in 2019, I completed my post-doctoral 

dissertation. I continued making my U.S. Chief Executive Director reports to the White House. I 

established the U.S. Department of Sovereignty, which was constitutionally based and more than 

30 years requiring. Two additional branches of the Department of Sovereignty were set as the 

Department of Sovereign Services and the U.S. Space Agency. Of course, reports were made to 

the White House, and funding and staffing were requested also. 

 

The funding and staffing were not followed through with for the Department, and I myself was 

not even paid any money. I did not receive any pay of my salary, and I did not receive any bonus 

money, either. No money was worked out for myself or the department. The situation was very 

difficult like this with there being no money worked out, although requested and when 

functioning in the modern U.S.A. society where money is extensively used and is very important. 

I myself and the department continued very successfully through the next years, but the money 

involved still has to be fully worked out, including officially by United States associated 

accountants, CPAs, and/or lawyers, as previously said. My original funding request was for my 

salary that went from more than $100,000 yearly to up to more than $200,000 yearly. The 

department money requested was $3 billion for the year of 2020 and then accordingly on through 

the next years. As an additional note, a reasonable amount of debt is not opposed, but too much 

debt is not wanted or advised. The U.S. Department of Sovereignty continued since 2019 with no 

debt. Up to now in 2025, the U.S. Department of Sovereignty has no debt and does not owe 

anything to anyone or any organization or entity. This department is owed significantly right now 

but does not owe anything.  

 

An additional notation is that I was the director of this department of the United States through 

the years since 2019, and I thus directed that United States department that has more than $3 

billion in assets. In these assets I am including money owed to the department, which as said 

previously was $3 billion after 2020 and amounted to more than $21 billion after 2024 when I 

then declared that I would not keep track further by myself and would have to have official 

United States staff, such as accountants and lawyers do the work.   

 



I then kept working and working in these times of the years of 2020 to 2023. I already had 

insurance licensing, but now I added on securities. I added on securities licensing of what is 

called the SIE and then the Series 6, 63, 26, 65, and 7 securities licenses. I still was not dealt 

with, though, or rewarded, regarded, or honored. 

 

Part 4 

 

At the same time, the University of Phoenix was still continuing with its rather questionable 

practices, and as was publicly proclaimed by the U.S. Department of Education in the times. I 

tried to work with the university to straighten out its situation before the university would 

attempt to sell off the university to another university for $500 million. The university regarded 

nothing, did not make good faith efforts to make the university a good product to sell, and 

continued with attempting to sell off the university for $500 million to the other university. By 

the end of this university sale project, I substantially communicated formally about everything 

involved to the U.S. Department of Education, the PPSL, the university itself, and to the other 

university. This outcome is what resulted in my $500 million claim I have against the University 

of Phoenix, which is one of the claims I have concerning the United States. 

 

After all previously described, I still was not dealt with yet or paid. Out of all the work already 

done and the long amount of time of years (more than 30 years) gone through, I had to do more 

and go longer at the end of the year of 2023 and into 2024. That turned out to be too much for me 

physically and caused a healthcare incident in the first quarter of 2024. This healthcare incident 

area is the healthcare claim I have concerning the United States. 

 

After adequately continuing recovery, I worked diligently making good faith effort in every 

direction. I did well with everything I did but still was not dealt with or paid. I went through 

June, July, and August like this, and in the middle of June 2024 I communicated to the White 

House about my claims I have concerning the United States. I specifically emphasized that my 

claims are not concerning a political party or a politically-oriented person but are concerning the 

United States. I requested that the claims be secured and advanced and that there be people, such 

as U.S. Attorneys, that work on these claims. I was left there still not dealt with or paid. I had to 

do more and go longer again. 

 

My doctoral dissertation was done in 2012. I did not receive my doctorate yet. My post-doctoral 

dissertation was done in 2019. I did not receive my post-doctorate yet. I worked more on my 



dissertation, and because I already have in my background so much honorable law work I did, I 

made my dissertation into a doctoral law dissertation. Now with my law cases from 30 or so 

years ago dealt with up to date, I can receive just compensations of my lawyer’s license and law 

degrees up to an S.J.D. (Doctor of Juridical Science) law degree from a qualified American law 

school such as Harvard Law School. 

 

Part 5 

 

I did that doing more and going longer again. This situation is up to the present. I am continuing 

to mitigate. The situation would be better for all involved and for the United States if I was, and 

these issues were, dealt with, rewarded, and honored on the appropriate United States levels. I 

will keep watching along the way further. I will make my statements and reports accordingly. I 

will stay preservative and open to my claims concerning the United States being secured and 

advanced. I will keep on as I have been and looking for any rewards and opportunities due me 

and for me to use accordingly.  

 

Next my claims concerning the United States will follow.  

 

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – United States – has to be nationally worked with since more than 30 

years ago; 

(2) Law Cases with United States – U.S. Attorney has to be assigned to work with me on law 

cases for U.S. Courts and must communicate with me to advance the law involved; 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 

States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me; 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be set 

and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I did, 

including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels; 

(5) University of Phoenix Claim – $500 million has to be paid to me; 

(6) Hospital Claim – $109,441.71 discounted 80% leaving $21,888.34 for United States to pay, 

plus work on healthcare advancement is needed and required on U.S. national levels; 

(7) Student Loans – Student Loans Defense Number: 01400527 – my approximately $250 

thousand student loans were fully, justly, successfully, and worthily discharged; I have a doctoral 

dissertation done in 2012 and earning my business law doctorate. I have a post-doctoral 



dissertation done in 2019 and earning my business post-doctorate. I have a law edition of my 

post-doctoral dissertation done in 2024, earning my law doctorate, and have to have secured a 

doctoral law degree such as an S.J.D. doctoral law degree from a qualified American law school 

such as Harvard Law School.  

Claims concerning the United States 

Joseph Mallon 

Joseph Mallon - Joseph Mallon, DBA-c, FLMI, FFSI   -/\- 

Honorable Joseph Mallon, DBA-c, FLMI, FFSI   -/\-  

Securities licensed: Series 7, 6, 63, 26, and 65 

United States Department of Sovereignty, Director 

 

09-30-2025 Sent through United States electronic system 

  



Request for Advancement of Money and Professional Position 05-11-2025 

Part 1 

I request advancement of money involved being paid and my official professional position 
being recognized. This request is made in regard to my claims three and four of my claims 
concerning the United States. 

Claims 

(3) United States Official Professional Position – Must be fully set officially with the United 
States, and some back-pay or a bonus has to be paid to me 

(4) United States Past Debt to Me – Joseph Mallon – payments and arrangements have to be 
set and advanced in regard of the past more than 30 years of relevant and official work I 
did, including up to U.S. Chief Executive Director levels 

Pursuant to my United States claims three and four, my official executive position with the 
United States government has to be recognized and at least some money involved has to 
be worked out.  

 

Part 2 

My official United States position since the summer of 2019 has been U.S. Chief Executive 
Director of the U.S. Department of Sovereignty, which was formally established following 
the previous more than a quarter-century. My department, the U.S. Department of 
Sovereignty, has not been paid yet since 2019, so I request some of the department’s 
money be paid for the department to pay expenses, including for staffing, resources, and 
my own pay.  

The following is from the sovereignty department financial records. None of the 
department’s money has yet been paid to the department. 

2025 $5,750,000,000.00 

2024 $5,250,000,000.00 

2023 $5,000,000,000.00 

2022  $4,687,500,000.00  

2021  $3,750,000,000.00  

2020  $3,000,000,000.00 



Total = $21,687,500,000.00 

 

Part 3 

My pay, which can come from the Department’s money, does not have to be paid to me 
immediately all at once, but the department has to have its money to at least pay me some 
of my money. Pay that the U.S. Sovereignty Department can pay me is as follows from the 
department financial records.  

As of 12/31/2021 = $ 553,769.89  

2022 = $207,000.00  

2023 = $233,289.00  

2024 = $257,201.12 

Back in the summer of 2024 when Biden, with the Democratic party, and Trump, with the 
Republican party, were campaigning toward the 2024 U.S. Presidential election and 
actively having rallies, I also charged a penalty amount of $500,000 for if this claims area 
was not adequately taken care of by September 2024, well ahead of any election, but I did 
not yet charge another penalty amount. 

Additionally, for this year of 2025, my pay is set at $282,981.23. 

Adding my pay up totals $2,034,241.24 . The U.S. Department of Sovereignty can pay my 
pay but needs its money to be able to pay me my pay. 

 

Part 4 

The description for my pay is my claim three, but for claim four, the money owed to me is by 
the United States itself and has to come from the United States itself, such as by way of the 
U.S. Treasury. I did a summation to cover the areas, and that is still good for a start and an 
adequacy. To cover money involved I set for claim four $500,000 for the 1980s, $500,000 for 
the 1990s, $500,000 for the 2000s first decade, $500,000 for 2010 and teens of 2000s, and 
$500,000 for the 2020s. The total is $2,500,000.00 .  

 

 

 



Part 5 

Remember that I am the discoverer of something that involves the United States through all 
those years and have to be paid in this way, not because of a pay, a penalty, any kind of 
force, or anything nonmutual, but because of an honor to me involving that discovery as I 
had my United States involvement. That discovery is in claim one, but this claim four is 
involving me being honored financially as the discoverer of that societally significant 
discovery and who most had to do and did work with that discovery concerning everything 
and anything involving the United States through those years of more than a quarter-
century. 

 

I request communication as soon as possible to inform me of the status of my claims 
concerning the United States. I need somewhere to communicate to, for if I have to or want 
to, and I need, and request that, at least some of my money be paid to me right away. 

 

Thank you 

 

 

05/11/2025 

And 

Redated: 09-30-2025 


